
Arizona State Parks-Monthly Visitation-Grouped by County 2022

Park County Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2022 Total
Lyman Lake Apache 526 1,244 3,147 3,778 7,632 8,996 7,900 3,939 4,124 3,060 807 450 45,603
Kartchner Caverns Cochise 14,566 17,481 20,950 15,548 8,661 5,477 6,966 4,741 5,579 11,815 12,745 11,741 136,270
Tombstone Courthouse Cochise 3,605 4,660 5,879 4,139 3,527 2,259 2,195 1,597 2,126 3,782 3,052 3,284 40,105

County Total 18,171 22,141 26,829 19,687 12,188 7,736 9,161 6,338 7,705 15,597 15,797 15,025 176,375
Riordan Mansion Coconino 741 922 1,981 2,145 1,921 2,110 3,517 2,892 3,168 4,254 2,863 2,754 29,268
Slide Rock Coconino 11,621 17,709 36,586 58,184 53,370 59,504 47,488 43,485 39,821 34,108 22,164 12,721 436,761

County Total 12,362 18,631 38,567 60,329 55,291 61,614 51,005 46,377 42,989 38,362 25,027 15,475 466,029
Tonto Gila 6,915 6,874 12,037 11,774 12,294 11,454 14,840 9,398 10,874 14,668 8,240 5,246 124,614
Roper Lake Graham 5,125 5,687 7,218 6,725 4,888 3,141 3,248 2,063 3,319 4,914 3,969 3,136 53,433
Alamo La Paz 7,499 10,274 14,073 8,641 4,693 1,953 1,555 809 2,470 5,827 6,025 3,273 67,092
Buckskin Mountain La Paz 6,710 7,083 7,557 7,617 7,948 10,361 5,360 3,312 4,260 5,780 4,841 4,078 74,907
River Island La Paz 3,148 3,300 3,700 2,861 2,100 1,979 1,754 1,265 1,887 3,093 2,161 1,811 29,059

County Total 17,357 20,657 25,330 19,119 14,741 14,293 8,669 5,386 8,617 14,700 13,027 9,162 171,058
Cattail Cove Mohave 5,854 5,631 7,350 7,783 10,621 9,393 11,288 5,061 6,788 8,035 4,877 3,704 86,385
Lake Havasu Mohave 50,094 40,411 44,188 54,297 49,919 58,049 67,636 38,774 36,759 27,283 16,374 10,534 494,318

County Total 55,948 46,042 51,538 62,080 60,540 67,442 78,924 43,835 43,547 35,318 21,251 14,238 580,703
Fool Hollow Navajo 2,443 2,978 8,291 13,001 20,156 25,309 30,108 19,571 18,070 11,054 2,747 2,184 155,912
Homolovi Navajo 1,393 1,544 5,092 4,559 4,749 3,073 2,354 1,582 3,199 4,902 2,773 1,091 36,311

County Total 3,836 4,522 13,383 17,560 24,905 28,382 32,462 21,153 21,269 15,956 5,520 3,275 192,223
Catalina Pima 38,381 36,957 37,867 26,862 14,394 6,592 5,838 6,105 9,494 23,765 28,795 26,897 261,947
Lost Dutchman Pinal 29,482 28,364 33,183 22,128 9,625 3,675 2,667 3,493 5,339 18,710 24,667 23,264 204,597
McFarland Pinal 677 1,104 932 659 572 386 291 735 389 665 726 599 7,735
Oracle Pinal 1,037 1,343 1,244 876 453 242 318 280 416 455 547 672 7,883
Picacho Peak Pinal 14,845 15,816 19,188 9,684 3,266 970 1,083 1,475 1,773 5,479 11,331 10,627 95,537

County Total 46,041 46,627 54,547 33,347 13,916 5,273 4,359 5,983 7,917 25,309 37,271 35,162 315,752
Patagonia Lake Santa Cruz 10,585 11,140 17,403 24,100 25,627 22,936 27,005 14,561 18,650 19,315 13,312 8,533 213,167
Tubac Santa Cruz 782 972 1,211 780 448 321 278 155 315 471 447 440 6,620

County Total 11,367 12,112 18,614 24,880 26,075 23,257 27,283 14,716 18,965 19,786 13,759 8,973 219,787
Dead Horse Ranch Yavapai 18,704 18,606 22,458 23,127 20,440 14,059 11,960 9,310 13,989 20,172 19,248 12,989 205,062
Fort Verde Yavapai 606 768 1,453 1,198 751 591 481 411 598 2,047 772 644 10,320
Granite Mountain Hotshots Yavapai 1,370 1,469 1,443 1,810 767 1,050 1,084 705 917 1,716 1,788 1,142 15,261
Jerome Yavapai 2,888 3,495 6,906 5,458 4,073 3,313 3,125 2,454 3,524 5,080 3,919 3,060 47,295
Red Rock Yavapai 5,194 6,246 11,767 11,336 7,215 4,852 4,465 3,753 5,542 8,456 8,013 5,860 82,699

County Total 28,762 30,584 44,027 42,929 33,246 23,865 21,115 16,633 24,570 37,471 33,740 23,695 360,637
Colorado River (Yuma Crossing) Yuma 909 3,272 1,845 818 759 170 225 354 265 435 677 656 10,385
Yuma Territorial Prison Yuma 7,497 9,453 9,351 5,315 3,414 2,030 2,065 1,719 1,833 4,150 4,227 5,283 56,337

County Total 8,406 12,725 11,196 6,133 4,173 2,200 2,290 2,073 2,098 4,585 4,904 5,939 66,722
Arizona Total 253,197 264,803 344,300 335,203 284,283 264,245 267,094 183,999 205,488 253,491 212,107 166,673 3,034,883

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2022 Total
Apache 526 1,244 3,147 3,778 7,632 8,996 7,900 3,939 4,124 3,060 807 450 45,603
Cochise 18,171 22,141 26,829 19,687 12,188 7,736 9,161 6,338 7,705 15,597 15,797 15,025 176,375
Coconino 12,362 18,631 38,567 60,329 55,291 61,614 51,005 46,377 42,989 38,362 25,027 15,475 466,029
Gila 6,915 6,874 12,037 11,774 12,294 11,454 14,840 9,398 10,874 14,668 8,240 5,246 124,614
Graham 5,125 5,687 7,218 6,725 4,888 3,141 3,248 2,063 3,319 4,914 3,969 3,136 53,433
La Paz 17,357 20,657 25,330 19,119 14,741 14,293 8,669 5,386 8,617 14,700 13,027 9,162 171,058
Mohave 55,948 46,042 51,538 62,080 60,540 67,442 78,924 43,835 43,547 35,318 21,251 14,238 580,703
Navajo 3,836 4,522 13,383 17,560 24,905 28,382 32,462 21,153 21,269 15,956 5,520 3,275 192,223
Pima 38,381 36,957 37,867 26,862 14,394 6,592 5,838 6,105 9,494 23,765 28,795 26,897 261,947
Pinal 46,041 46,627 54,547 33,347 13,916 5,273 4,359 5,983 7,917 25,309 37,271 35,162 315,752
Santa Cruz 11,367 12,112 18,614 24,880 26,075 23,257 27,283 14,716 18,965 19,786 13,759 8,973 219,787
Yavapai 28,762 30,584 44,027 42,929 33,246 23,865 21,115 16,633 24,570 37,471 33,740 23,695 360,637
Yuma 8,406 12,725 11,196 6,133 4,173 2,200 2,290 2,073 2,098 4,585 4,904 5,939 66,722
Arizona Total 253,197 264,803 344,300 335,203 284,283 264,245 267,094 183,999 205,488 253,491 212,107 166,673 3,034,883

Source: Arizona State Parks, Revenue and Attendance Monthly Report
Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University. 
If you require an accessible version of this document, contact us at: Tourism.Research@nau.edu

Note: Greenlee and Maricopa counties do not host an Arizona State Park area. 


